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Sikar, Rajasthan. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Jaipur, Rajasthan. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Visit Veer Tejaji 

Mandir. 

 

 Visit Sangaliya 

Dhuni. 

 

 As Chief Guest 

deliver keynote 

address at Mody 

University of 

Science and 

Technology, 

Lakshmangarh. 

 

 Visit Triveni 

Dham. 

 

 

 

 

October 

06, 2023. 

1. DR. (SMT.) SUDESH DHANKHAR, SPOUSE 

OF VPI 

OFFICE OF THE HON’BLE VICE-PRESIDENT OF INDIA  

1. SHRI RAJESH N. NAIK, OSD TO VPI 
2. SHRI ABHYUDAY SINGH SHEKHAWAT, OSD 

(A) 
3. SHRI KAUSTUBH BHALEKAR, OSD (C) 
4. SHRI ABHISHEK DHANDA, SR. PS 
5. MS. ARADHITA, SR. PS 
6. MS. RASHIKA, TOUR OFFICER 
7. SHRI VIJAY KUMAR MEENA, ATTENDANT 
8. SHRI RAJESH KUMAR, ATTENDANT 
9. SHRI SHYIORAM, ATTENDANT (VIP 

BAGGAGE IN CHARGE) 
10. SHRI MOHIT, ATTENDANT (VIP BAGGAGE IN 

CHARGE) 
 

MEDICAL  

1. DR. ANIL MANAKTALA, PERSONAL 
PHYSICIAN TO VPI 

2. DR. ABHITY GULIA, ANAESTHETIST  
3. SHRI ABHAY KR. S.P, NURSING OFFICER 

 

MEDIA  

1. SHRI MAHAR SINGH, INFORMATION 
OFFICER 

2. MS. DEEPALI PANDIT, ASST. INFORMATION 
OFFICER 

3. SHRI PRADEEP KUMAR, PHOTOGRAPHER, 
PIB 

4. SHRI DEEPANSHU AGGARWAL, 
PHOTOGRAPHER, PIB 

5. SHRI SUDHANSU BUSHAN SAHOO, 
CAMERAMAN, SANSAD TV 

6. SHRI PRASANTA KARMAKAR, 
CAMERAMAN, SANSAD TV 

7. SHRI DHANANJAY, ASST. CAMERAMAN, 
SANSAD TV 

8. SHRI MAHESH KUMAR, CAMERAMAN, ANI 

SECURITY COMPONENT FROM DELHI POLICE 

1. SHRI NIRAV PATEL, PSO TO VPI  
2. SHRI PREM SINGH, I/C CLOSE 

PROTECTION TEAM (CPT) 
3. SHRI DHARMENDER, PSO TO SPOUSE 
4. SHRI RAJ KUMAR, CPT 
5. SHRI RAJIV LOCHAN SAHARIYA, CPT 
6. SHRI GURU MAYUM JHONSON, CPT 
7. SHRI DOUSON MANG, CPT 
8. SHRI OMBIR, BAGGAGE OFFICER 
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Hanumangarh, 

Rajasthan. 

 

Sri Ganganagar, 

Rajasthan. 

 

Jodhpur, 

Rajasthan 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Visit Gogamedi 

Temple. 

 

 

 Visit Central 

State Farm, 

Suratgarh. 

 

 Visit and interact 

with the staff and 

faculty members 

of Central Arid 

Zone Research 

Institute. 

 

 Visit Kumbhara 

Dhuni, 

Bhopalgarh. 

 

 

 

 

October 

07, 2023. 

1. DR. (SMT.) SUDESH DHANKHAR, SPOUSE 

OF VPI 

OFFICE OF THE HON’BLE VICE-PRESIDENT OF INDIA  

1. SHRI SUJEET KUMAR, PS TO VPI 
2. SHRI ABHYUDAY SINGH SHEKHAWAT, OSD 

(A) 
3. SHRI KAUSTUBH BHALEKAR, OSD (C) 
4. MS. POONAM, PS 
5. SHRI VARUN, TOUR OFFICER 
6. SHRI GIRISH CHANDRA, ATTENDANT 
7. SHRI RAJENDER SINGH, ATTENDANT 
8. SHRI JASPAL, ATTENDANT (VIP BAGGAGE 

IN CHARGE) 
9. SHRI RAJU, ATTENDANT (VIP BAGGAGE IN 

CHARGE) 
 

MEDICAL  

1. DR. ANIL MANAKTALA, PERSONAL 
PHYSICIAN TO VPI 

2. DR. SANDEEP KUMAR, ANAESTHETIST  
3. SHRI DAYAKANT SHARMA, NURSING 

OFFICER 
 

MEDIA  

1. SHRI MAHAR SINGH, INFORMATIO OFFICER 
2. MS. DEEPALI PANDIT, ASST. INFORMATION 

OFFICER 
3. SHRI PUSHKAR VYAS, PHOTOGRAPHER, 

PIB 
4. SHRI NIKHIL SHARMA, PHOTOGRAPHER, 

PIB 
5. SHRI DWIJENDRA KUMAR PANDEY, 

CAMERAMAN, SANSAD TV 
6. SHRI JITENDRA NEGI, CAMERAMAN, 

SANSAD TV 
7. SHRI ALOK KUMAR, ASST. CAMERAMAN, 

SANSAD TV 
8. SHRI MAHESH KUMAR, CAMERAMAN, ANI 

SECURITY COMPONENT FROM DELHI POLICE 

1. SHRI ISHAN BHARDWAJ, PSO TO VPI  
2. SHRI SANJAY BHARDWAJ, I/C CLOSE 

PROTECTION TEAM (CPT) 
3. SHRI LAL CHAND, PSO TO SPOUSE 
4. SHRI CHAJJU RAM, CPT 
5. SHRI RAJ KUMAR, CPT 
6. SHRI ADITYA, CPT 
7. SHRI ABHISHEK, CPT 
8. SHRI TANDEY CHIJE, CPT 
9. SHRI MANOJ, BAGGAGE OFFICER 

 

OTHERS 

1. SHRI KAILASH CHOUDHARY, HON’BLE 
UNION MINISTER OF STATE FOR 
AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE, 
GOVT. OF INDIA 

2. SHRI RAJESH CHIPPA, ADDL. PS TO 
HON’BLE MINISTER OF STATE 

3. SHRI PP CHOUDHARY, HON’BLE MEMBER 
OF PARLIAMENT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DELHI 

AIRPORT-

SURATGARH 

AIRPORT-

HELIPAD NEAR 

GOGAMEDI 

TEMPLE-

SURATGARH 

SECTOR ONLY 

JODHPUR 

AIRPORT-

HELIPAD NEAR 

BHOPALGARH 

SECTOR ONLY 
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Hisar, Haryana. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 As Chief Guest 

inaugurate the 

Haryana Krishi 

Vikas Mela being 

organized by 

Government of 

Haryana. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

October 

08, 2023. 

1. DR. (SMT.) SUDESH DHANKHAR, SPOUSE 

OF VPI 

OFFICE OF THE HON’BLE VICE-PRESIDENT OF INDIA  

1. SHRI SUJEET KUMAR, PS TO VPI 
2. SHRI KAUSTUBH BHALEKAR, OSD (C) 
3. SHRI AKHIL CHOUDHARY, OSD (A) 
4. MS. POONAM, PS 
5. SHRI ABHISHEK DHANDA, SR. PS 
6. MS. ARADHITA, SR. PS 
7. SHRI AJAY BAMAL, TOUR OFFICER 
8. SHRI RAJESH KUMAR, ATTENDANT 
9. SHRI SHYIORAM, ATTENDANT (VIP 

BAGGAGE IN CHARGE) 
10. SHRI TEJ BAHADUR PATEL, ATTENDANT 

(VIP BAGGAGE IN CHARGE) 
 

MEDICAL  

1. DR. ANIL MANAKTALA, PERSONAL 
PHYSICIAN TO VPI 

2. DR. TINA KHURANA, ANAESTHETIST  
3. SHRI ARUN G.S, NURSING OFFICER 

 

MEDIA  

1. SHRI JAIRAJ KISHORE, INFORMATIO 
OFFICER 

2. MS. DEEPALI PANDIT, ASST. INFORMATION 
OFFICER 

3. SHRI PRADEEP KUMAR, PHOTOGRAPHER, 
PIB 

4. SHRI DEEPANSHU AGGARWAL, 
PHOTOGRAPHER, PIB 

5. SHRI VINOD KUMAR, CAMERAMAN, 
SANSAD TV 

6. SHRI PRASANTA KARMAKAR, 
CAMERAMAN, SANSAD TV 

7. SHRI ALOK KUMAR, ASST. CAMERAMAN, 
SANSAD TV 

8. SHRI MAHESH KUMAR, CAMERAMAN, ANI 

SECURITY COMPONENT FROM DELHI POLICE 

1. SHRI NIRAV PATEL, PSO TO VPI  
2. SHRI PREM SINGH, I/C CLOSE 

PROTECTION TEAM (CPT) 
3. SHRI DHARMENDER, PSO TO SPOUSE 
4. SHRI RAMKESH, CPT 
5. SHRI MAHESH, CPT 
6. SHRI KENEINGUEO, CPT 
7. SHRI RAKESH, CPT 
8. SHRI SUBHASH KUMAR, BAGGAGE 

OFFICER 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HISAR 

AIRPORT-

DELHI 

AIRPORT 

SECTOR 

ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


